.

Dce produit est @ Este productoes @ Este produto é reciclavel. 0 Questo prodotto
recyclable. 't ne peut reciclable. Siyanosepuede  Sedeixar deo utilizar, guo essere riciclato.
Plus étre utilisé, veuillez usar, llgveloauncentrode  entregue-onum centrode ¢ deve essere smaltito,
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KEVTPo QuakOKAwang punktu zbiorki odpadow. YTUIM3ALMOHHbIN LIEHTP. TarCbIPYbIHbI3MbI BTIHEMI3.
QMOPPIHpATIV.
@ Liei nponyi Moxe @ nceast Srogus este D Este produto & reciclavel. @ This product is recyclable.
nepepoonaTucs. Akwjosoo  reciclabil. Dacanumal  Sendopuder maisser usado,  If it cannot be used anymore,
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the label. Wipe the product, especially the flat surfaces, after each rain or snow event. To remove dirt or stubborn
stains, an alcohol-hased glass window cleaner can be used on the metal.
Fastenings E N
For better stability and for your safety, tighten the screws once again around two weeks after setup. Tighten the screws alsoat least
once ayear for along-lasting maintenance.
Repair
Incase of paint chipping off, the affected part must be cleaned and repainted in order to avoid formation of rust.
Wintering
Inwinter, it is recommended to store this product in a dry location away from humidity, for example in a garden shelter, or under a roof.

( 5. LET’S PROTECT OUR ENVIRONMENT )
Please remember to take packages and products that reach the end of their lives to the waste facility.
(6. waARRANTY )

NATERIAL products are designed according to the highest quality standards for products intended for the consumer market. This sale warranty covers a
period of 3 years as of the date of purchase of the product. This warranty covers all defects in materials and workmanship: missing parts and elements,
and damage occurring under normal use circ . Repair and repl of parts do not lead to an extension of the initial warranty period.
Warranty exclusions

This warranty does not cover problems nor incidents resulting from incorrect use of the product. Warranty coverage is limited to the value of this
product. The following cases are particularly excluded:

- Damage occurring during setup.

- Fading colours, or stains resutting from non-compliance with care instructions.

-+~ Upon opening the packaging, traces of cutters and staples, as well as marks resuting from contact between the product surface and the floor. (Please
protect it with cardboard!)

In case of problems with your product, please contact the manager of the Garden department of your store. Keep your invoice or your receipt: these
documents will be requested upon processing any claims.

We thank you for your business and hope that you will be completely satisfied using our product. It is important for us to know your opinion regarding
this product, in order to keep improving it to better meet your needs. Therefore, please do not hesitate to share your experience with our product on
our website.

(7. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION )
Reference (dimension) 56,6cmX57,2cmX86cm | 47cmX57cmX85¢m
Material (frame) aluminum
Material (surface) Textilene
Funiture finish powder coating
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Introduction

E N Thankyoufor choosing this product. Upon designing and manufacturing our products, we place allof our efforts into ensuring an
excellent quality that meets the needs of the users
IMPORTANT ! IN ORDER TO OBTAIN THE UTMOST SATISFACTION FROM THIS PRODUCT UPON SETTING IT UP, USING IT, AND
MAINTAINING IT, WE RECOMMEND THAT YOU CAREFULLY READ THIS USER MANUAL BEFORE USING THE PRODUCT. PLEASE PAY
ATTENTION TO BASIC WARNINGS RELATING TO SAFETY WITHIN THIS MANUAL, AND KEEP THE MANUAL FOR LATER REFERENCE.

2 IMPORTANT, TOBE KEPT FOR FUTUREREFERENCE.
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

(1. IMPORTANT INFORMATION )

Ifthe product is already assembled, please make sure that all screws are tightly fixed before using it. If the product requires that you assemble it, please
make sure upon opening the package that all the elements needed for setting up the product have been provided. If the product is damaged or has defects,
donot use it and take it back to the nearest store.

(2. setwp )

We recommend using the product packaging as a surface for setting up the product in order to avoid damage (scratches, paint stains, dit.... Before
finishing setup, we also recommend not tightening the screws too much and leavinga bit of play for each element. Once setup is completed, please make
sure that all screws are firmly tightened. This product must be placed on a stable surface. Two adults are needed to complete the setup of this product.

(3. USE RECOMMENDATIONS )

This product is intended for home and non-business use outdoors. Keep this product away from flames or direct heat sources such as outdoor heaters and
BBQ grills. If the product has folding parts or extensions, close them each time before transporting.

( 4. CARE AND MAINTENANCE )

We recommend regular maintenance of your product. ) .

Incase of not using the product for an extended period of time, please remember to cover it. Continuous exposure to weather elements may accelerate
deterioration of the product. Using floor pads helps protect the product from humidity and prevents damage to the floor on which the product is placed
(scratches, stains...). Please protect your pad or your cushion from weather elements. If the product contains wood, its appearance may show some
rough aspect and color changes over time. There are two solutions: let the wood age naturally or oil the wood to preserve its colour and restore its shine
(annual maintenance required).

Cleaning

Ifyou use acleaning product, it can be applied using a non-abrasive sponge with a mild soap and hot water. Follow closely the instructions provided
with the such products and check to ensure they are compatible with your product. If the product has some fabric element, please follow the
care instructions on its Label. If your pad or cushion cover is removable, please follow the washing instructions indicated on
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Introduction

F R Merci d’avoir choisi ce produit. Lors de [a conception et de a fabrication de nos produits, nous mettons tout en ceuvre pour
assurer une excellente qualité répondant aux besoins des utilisateurs.
IMPORTANT! POUR QUE CE PRODUIT VOUS OFFRE UNE SATISFACTION TOTALE LORS DE SON INSTALLATION, DE SON
UTILISATION ET DE SON ENTRETIEN, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT CE MANUEL AVANT D’UTILISER
LEPRODUIT. VEUILLEZ TENIR COMPTE DES AVERTISSEMENTS DE BASE RELATIFS ALA SECURITE CONTENUS DANS CE MANUEL ETLE
CONSERVER POURTOUTE REFERENCE ULTERIEURE.

PORTANT,ACONSERVERROURTOUTEREFEENCE LTEREURE: ALRE
ATTENTVRHENT

(1. INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES )

Dans e cas ot e produit est assemblé, vérifiez que toutes les vis sont solidement fixées avant toute utilisation. Si le produit doit étre assemblé par vos
soins, assurez-vous que tous les éléments nécessaires a Uinstallation du produit sont fournis au moment ol vous ouvrez lemballage. Si le produt est
endommage ou présente des défauts, ne Uutilisez pas et rapportez-le aumagasin le plus proche.

(2. InsTaLLATION D)

Nous vous conseillons d'utiliser temballage du produit comme support de montage pour eviter toute détérioration (rayures, éclats de peintures,
saletés...). Avant a fin du montage, nous vous conseillons également de ne pas serrer trop fort les vis et laisser du jeu %our chaque élement. Une fois
le montage terminé, assurez vous que toutes les vis soient bien sérrées. Ce produit doit étre placé sur une surface stable. Ce produit necessite deux
adultes pour le montage.

(3. CONSEILS D'UTILISATION )

Ce produit est destiné a un usage domestique et non-professionnel en exterieur. Tenez le produit a 'gcart des flammes et des sources directes de chaleur
telles que les radiateurs d’extérieurs et les barbecues. Si le produit a des extensions ou rallonges, fermez-les avant chaque transport.

( 4. ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE )

Nous vous recommandons de procéder a un entretien régulier de votre produit. En cas de non-utilisation prolongée, moubliez pas de recouvrir
le produit. Une exposition continue aux éléments climatiques peut accelerer le vieillissement du produit. L'usage de patins permet de protéger
le produit de Chumidite et d'éviter d'endommager le sol sur lequel il est place (rayures, taches..). Veuillez protéger votre matelas ou votre
coussin des intempéries. Si le Produw’t contient du bois, son aspect peut présenter quelques aspérites et variations de couleurs au fil du temps.
Deux solutions sont alors possibles: aisser Le bois vieillir naturellement ou huiler le bois pour préserver sa couleur et lui redonner de leclat (entretien
annuel necessaire).
Nettoyage

Sivous utilisez un produit d’entretien, celui-ci peut étre appliqué a aide d’une éponge non abrasive avec du savon doux et de Ueau chaude.
Suivez attentivement les instructions fournies avec ces produits et vérifiez leur compatibilite. Si le produit comprend un élément

6

siga as instrucdes de lavagem na etiqueta. Seque o produto, especialmente as superficies planas, depois de chuva
ou neve. Para remover sujeira ou manchas dificeis, um limpador de vidros a base de alcool pode ser usado no metal.

Fixacoes B R
Para melhor estabilidade e seguranca, aperte os parafusos aproximadamente duas semanas apds a instalacao. Também aperte o
produto pelo menos uma vez por ano para manutencao a longo prazo.
Reparo
Nocaso de pintura descascada, a parte afetada deve ser limpa ¢ repintada para evitar a formacéo de ferrugem.
Durante o inverno
Noinverno, recomenda-se armazenar esse produto em um local seco e longe da umidade, por exemplo, em um abrigo e jardim ou sob um telhado.

( 5. PROTEGER NOSSO MEIO AMBIENTE )
Por favor, lembre-se de levar as embalagens e produtos em final de suas vidas para um centro de descarte de residuos.
(6. caRaNTIA )

0s produtos NATERIAL sdo projetados de acordo com os mais altos padroes de qualidade para produtos destinados aos consumidores. A garantia de venda
cobre um perfodo de 3 anos a partir da data de compra do produto. A garantia cobre todos os defeitos de fabricagdo: pegas e elementos em falta, danos
ocorridos em condicdes normais de uso. Reparos e substituigdes de pecas ndo resultam em uma extensao do periodo de garantia original.
Exclusodes de garantia

Agarantia ndo cobre problemas ou incidentes resultantes do uso indevido do produto. A garantia do produto & limitada ao valor do produto. Os seguintes
casos sao particularmente excluidos:

- Danos ocorridos durante a instalaco.

- Descoloragdo e manchas resultantes do nao cumpri das instrucdes de

- Ao abrir a embalagem, tragos de cortadores e de grampos bem como marcas devido ao contato direto entre a superficie do produto & o solo. (proteja
comum papelao!)

Em caso de problema com seu produto, entre em contato com o gerente do dep
serdo solicitados para o processamento de suas reivindicacoes.
Agradecemos sua confianga e esperamos que suas expectativas sejam plenamente satisfeitas usando nosso produto. £ importante que saibamos sua
opinido sobre 0 produto, a fim de o melhora continuamente para melhor atender as suas necessidades. Portanto, néo hesite em compartilhar sua opiniao
emnossosite.

dejardinagem. Conserve sua fatura ou recibo: esses documentos

(7. EspEciFicAgAO TECNICA )
Referéncia (dimensdo) 56,60mX57,2cmX86cm 47cmX57cmX85em
Material (estrutura) aluminio
Material (superficie) Textilene
Acabamento da mobilia revestimento en po
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Introducao

B R Obrigado por escolher este produto. Ao projetar e fabricar nossos produtos, implementamos nossos esforgos para garantir uma
excelente qualidade, atendendo as necessidades dos usuarios.
IMPORTANTE! PARA ESTE PRODUTO OFERECER UMA SATISFACAO TOTAL AQ INSTALAR, USAR E REALIZAR SERVICO DE
MANUTENCAO, RECOMENDAMOS QUE LEIA ESTE MANUAL CUIDADOSAMENTE ANTES DE URILIZAR 0 PRODUTO. CONSIDERE 0S
AVISOS DE SEGURANCA BASICOS CONTIDOS NESTE MANUAL E MANTENHA-0 PARA REFERENCIA FUTURA.

IMPORTANTE, A CONSERVAR PARA FUTURAS CONULTAS
LEIACUIDADOSAMENTE

(1. INFORMAGGES IMPORTANTES )

Caso 0 produto estejamontado, verifique se todos os parafusos estéo bem apertados antes de utilizar. Se o produto for montado por voct, certifique-se
0 abrir o pacote que todos os itens necessarios para instalar o produto foram fornecidos. Se o produto estiver danificado ou tiver defeitos, ndo o use e
devolva-o na loja mais proxima.

textile, se conformer a Ugtiquette d’entretien. Si la housse de votre matelas ou de votre coussin est dghoussable,

respectez les consnFne_s de lavage mentionnées sur Utiquette. Essuyez e produit, en particulier les surfaces planes,

aprés tout episode pluvieux ou neigeux. Pour retirer la saleté ou les taches tenaces, un nettoyant pour vitres a base
(alcool peut &tre utilisé sur le metal F R

Fixations
Pour une meilleure stabilité et pour votre sécurité, resserrez les vis environ deux semaines aprés le montage. Resserrez également
le produit au moins une fois par an pour un entretien durable.

Réparation

Encas d'gcaillement de peinture, la partie affectée doit étre nettoyee et repeinte pour éviter la formation de rouille.

Hivernage

Enhiver, il est recommandg de ranger le produit dans un endroit sec et a tabri de thumidite, par exemple dans un abri de jardin ou sous un toit.

( 5. PROTEGEONS L’ENVIRONNEMENT )
Noubliez pas dapporter les emballages et les produits en fin de vie dans une déchéterie.

(6. GARANTIE )

Les produits NATERIAL sont concus selon les normes de qualite les plus strictes pour les produits destinés au marché grand public. La garantie de vente
couvre une periode de 3 ans & compter de la date d'achat du produit. La garantie couvre s defauts de fabrication : pieces et élements manquants,

(2. InsTaLAcio D)

16s dans des conditions normales dutilisation. Les réparations et les remplacements de pieces nentrainent pas de prolongation
deladurée de garantie initiale.

Recomendamos usar a embalafem do produto como superficie para a instalacao do produto, a fim de evitar danos (arranhdes, tinta descascada, sujeira
). Antes de terminar a instalacao, tambem recomendamos ndo apertar demais os parafusos e deixar um pouco de j%go para cada item. Quando a
instalacdo estiver concluida, certifique-se que todos os parafusos estejam bem apertados. Este produto deve ser colocado em uma superficie estavel.
Dois adultos a0 necessarios para a instalagao deste produto.

(3. MopoDE USAR )

Este produto destina-se ao uso doméstico e ndo comercial, ao ar Livre. Mantenha este produto longe de chamas ou fontes diretas de calor, como
aquecedores externos e churrasqueiras. Se o produto for dobravel ou tiver extensaes, feche-as antes de cada transporte.

(5. MANUTENGAO E CONSERVAGAO )

Recomendamos a manutencdo regular de seu produto. Em caso de ndo usar o produto por um longo periodo de tempo, no esqueca de cobrir
0 produto. A exposicdo continua a elementos climaticos pode acelerar o envelhecimento do produto. O uso de patins ajuda a proteger o
produto da umidade e evita danos ao piso em que o produto & colocado (riscos, manchas ...). Proteja seu colchdo ou almofada das condigdes
meteorologicas. Se o produto contém madeira, sua aparéncia pode apresentar algumas rugosidades e variacdes de cor ao longo do tempo.
Duas solugdes sdo entao possiveis; deixe a madeira envelhecer naturalmente ou pode olear a madeira para preservar sua cor  restaurar seu brilho (¢
necessaria uma manutengao anual).
Limpeza

Se vocé usar um produto de limpeza, ele pode ser aplicado usando uma esponja ndo abrasiva com sabao neutro e agua morna. Siga

cuidadosamente as instrucdes fornecidas com esses produtos e verifique sua compatibilidade. Se o produto incluir algum elemento

téxtil, siga as instrugdes de cuidados indicadas em seu rdtulo. Se a capa de seu colchao ou almofadia for removivel,
26

E ions de garantie

La garantie ne couvre pas les problemes ou incidents résultant d’une utilisation incorrecte du produit. La garantie du produit est limitée & la valeur du
produit. Sont exclus notamment s cas suivants:

- Les dommages occasionnés au cours de installation.

- Lesdecolorations et taches résultant du non-respect des consignes d'entretien.

- Lorsde louverture de emballage, les traces de cutter et d'agrafes ainsi que les marques dues & un contact direct entre la surface du produit et le sol.
(veillez  le proteger par un cartonl%

En cas de probleme avec votre produit, veuillez contacter (e responsable du rayon jardin de votre magasin. Conservez votre facture ou votre regu: ces
documents vous seront demandes pour le traitement de vos réclamations.

Nous vous remercions de votre confiance et nous espérons que vos attentes seront entiérement satisfaites en utilisant notre produit. I est important
pour nous de connaitre votre avis sur le produit, afin de continuellement améliorer celui-ci pour mieux répondre a vos besoins. Alors n'hésitez pas a
partager votre avis sur notre site internet.

(7. SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES )
Reference (dimensions) 56,60mX57,2cmX86cm 4TcmX57cmX85em
Matériau (cadre) aluminium
Matériau (surface) Textilene
Finition dumeuble revétement par poudre
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Introduccion

ES Gracias por haber elegido este producto. Durante el disefio y (a fabricacion de nuestros productos, nos esforzamos por
garantizar una excelente calidad que responda a las necesidades de los usuarios.
iIMPORTANTE! PARA QUE ESTE PRODUCTO LE PROPORCIONE UNA SATISFACCION TOTAL DURANTE SU INSTALACION, SU
UTILIZACION Y SU MANTENIMIENTO, LE RECOMENDAMOS QUE LEA ATENTAMENTE ESTE MANUAL ANTES DE UTILIZAR EL
PRODUCTO. TENGA EN CUENTA LAS ADVERTENCIAS BASICAS RELACIONADAS CON LA SEGURIDAD QUE SE INCLUYEN EN ESTE
MANUAL Y CONSERVELO PARA POSTERIORES CONSULTAS.

IMPORTANTE, A CONSERVAR PARA POSTERIORES CONSULTAS:LEA
ATENTAMENTE

Fixari
Pentru o stabilitate mai bund i pentru siguranta dumneavoastr, strangeti suruburile la doud saptamani de la montare. Ro
Strangeti din nou produsul cel putin o data pe an pentru o intretinere durabila
Reparare
Tncazul cojirii vopselei, partea afectatd trebuie curatat si vopsita din nou pentru a evita formarea ruginii.
Depozitarea pe timp de iarna
larna, este recomandat sa depozitati produsul intr-un loc uscat ferit de umezeald, de exemplu intr-un adapost din gradina sau sub un acoperis.

(5. SAPROTEIAM MEDIUL )

Nu uitati sa duceti ambalajele §i produsele uzate fntr-un centru de degeuri.

(6. GARANTIE )

(1. INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES )

En caso de que el Producto esté ensamblado, compruebe que todos los tornillos estan firmemente fijados antes de _cualtiuicjr utilizacion. Si el producto
debe ser ensamblado por usted, compruebe que se han proporcionado todos los elementos necesarios para la instalacion del producto al abrir el
embalaje. Si el producto esta danado o presenta defectos no lo utilice y devuélvalo ala tienda mas cercana

(2. INsTALACION )

Le aconsejamos que utilice el embalaje del producto como soporte de montaje para evitar cualquier deterioro (rayaduras, trozos de pintura que saltan,
suciedad...). Antes de finalizar el montaje, también le aconsejamos que no apriete demasiado fuerte los tornillos y que deje juego para cada elemento. Una
vez terminado el montaje, asegirese de apretar todos los tornillos. Este producto debe situarse sobre una superficie estable. Se necesitan dos adultos
parael montaje de este producto.

(3. CONSE30S DE UTILIZACION )

Produsele NATERIAL sunt proiectate conform normelor de calitate cele mai stricte pentru produsele destinate publicului larg, Garantia de vanzare
acoperd o perioada de 3 ani incepand cu data achizitionérii produsului. Garant}la acoperd defectele de fabricatie: piesele si elementele lipsd, daunele
provocate in conditii normale de utilizare. Reparatiile si inlocuirea pieselor nu duc la prelungirea duratei garantjei initiale.

Excluderi de garantie

Garantianu acoperd problemele sau incidentele care rezulta din utilizarea incorectd a produsului. Garantia produsului se limiteaza la valoarea acestuia.
Sunt excluse mai ales urmatoarele cazuri:

- Daunele produse in timpul instalarii.

- Decolordrile si petele care rezulta din nerespectarea instructiunilor de intretinere.

- Ladeschiderea ambalajului pot exista urme de cuter si de agrafe, precum i semne datorate unui contact direct intre suprafata produsului si sol (v
rugam sé-L protejati printr-un carton!)

[ncazuliﬂ care aveti probleme cu produsul, va rugam sa contactati responsabilul raionului de gradina din magazin. Pastrati factura sau chitanta: aceste

Este producto esta destinadoaun uso domésticoy no profesional en exterior. Mantenga el productoalejado de las lamas y de las fuentes directas de calor
como los radiadores exteriores y Las barbacoas. Si el producto tiene extensiones o prolongaciones, ciérrelas antes de cada transporte.

(A. MANTENIMIENTO Y CONSERVACION )

vavor i cerute pentru prelucrarea reclamatiilor.

V& multumim pentru fncrederea acordata si speram c asteptarile dumneavoastra vor fi integral indeplinite folosind acest produs. Pentru noi este
important s vd cunoastem parerea despre acest produs, pentru a-Limbundtati in permanenta pentru ca el sé poata raspunde nevoilor dumneavoastra.
Nu ezitati s& ne spuneti parerea pe site-ul nostru internet.

Le recomendamos que realice un mantenimiento regular de su producto. En caso de no utilizar el producto durante un tar%o periodo de tiempo no
olvide cubrirlo. Una exposicion continua a las inclemencias meteorolﬁ%lcas puede acelerar el envejecimiento del producto. E uso de zapatas permite
prpteger el producto de la humedad y de evitar dafiar el suelo sobre el que se sitda érayaduras, manchas, ... Asegarese de proteger su colchn o su
cojin de las inclemencias meteorol(‘)%\cas. Sielproducto tiene madera, su aspecto puede presentar asperezas y cambios de color con el paso del tiempo.
En ese caso, hay dos soluciones posibles; dejar envejecer a madera de forma natural o engrasar la madera para proteger el color y volver a darle brillo
(ser necesario un mantenimiento anual).
Limpieza
Siutiliza un producto de mantenimiento, puede aplicarlo con una esponja no abrasiva con jabon suave y aFua caliente. Sigaatentamente las
instrucciones proporcionadas con estos productos y compruebe (a com[)atlbludad. Si el producto incluye un elemento textil, aténgase
alaetiqueta de mantenimiento.Si su colchan o su cojin es desenfundable, siga las indicaciones de lavado mencionadas en la etiqueta.
8

(7. SPECIFICATII TEHNICE )
Referinta  (dimensiuni) 56,6cmX57,2cmX86cm | 4TcmX57cmX85cm
Material (cadru) aluminiu
Material (suprafata) Textilend
Finisah mobilier invelis cupudra

ADEO Services - 135 rue Sadi Carnot CS 00001 - 59790 RONCHIN - Franta
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R O Vamultumim ca ati ales acest produs. La proiectarea si la fabricarea produselor noastre, facem tot ce putem pentru a asigurao
calitate excelenta care raspunde nevoilor utilizatorilor.IMPORTANT! PENTRU CAACEST SAVA OFERE 0 SATISFACTIE TOTALALA
INSTALAREA, UTILIZAREA I NTRETINEREA SA, VA RECOMANDAM SA CITITI CU ATENTIE ACEST MANUAL INAINTE DE AFOLOSI
ACEST PRODUS. VA RUGAM SA TINETI SEAMA DE AVERTISMENTELE DE BAZA REFERITOARE LA SECURITATEA CONTINUTULUI
ACESTMANUAL $I CONSERVAREA ORICAREI REFERINTE ULTERIOARE.

NPORTANT, PASTRAT ENTRU ORCEREFERITALTER AR
(TTICUATENTE

(1. INFORMATII IMPORTANTE )

n cazul in care produsul este asamblat, verificati cd toate suruburile sunt fixate solid inainte de utilizare. Daca produsul trebuie asamblat de
dumneavoastrd, asigurati-v c toate elementele necesare instalarii produsului sunt furnizate in momentulin care deschideti ambalajul. Daca produsul
este deteriorat sau prezinta defecte, nu l folositi si aduceti- la magazinul cel mai apropiat.

Seque el producto, en particular as superficies planas después de cualquier episodio de lluvia o de nieve.
Pararetirar (a suciedad o las manchas dificiles se puede usar en el metal un limpiador de cristales a base de alcohol.

Fijaciones ES
Paraunamejor estabilidady para suseguridad, vuelvaaapretar los tornillos despugs d dos de hab

realizado el montaje. Vuelvaa apretar también el producto al menos una vez al ano para un mantenimiento duradero.

Reparacion

Encaso de que a pintura se desconche, la parte afectada debe limpiarse y volver a pintarse para evitar (a formacion de oxido.

Hivernage

Eninvierno, s recomienda guardar el producto en un lugar secoy resguardado de (a humedad, por ejemplo, en una caseta de jardin o bajo.

( 5. PROTEJAMOS EL MEDIOAMBIENTE )

Noolvide Llevar el embalajey los productos al final de su vida ttil a unas instalaciones de tratamiento de residuos.

(e. GaraNTIA )

Los productos NATERIAL estan disefados segin las mas estrictas normas de calidad para los productos destinados al mercado de consumo. La garantiade
venta cubre un periodo de 3anos a partir de (a fecha de compra del producto. La garantia cubre los defectos de fabricacion: piezas y elementos que faltan,
darios ocasionados en condiciones normales de utilizacion. Las reparaciones y las sustituciones de piezas no suponen una prorroga de la garantia inicial.

(2. INsTALARE )

Vigrecomandzm s folositi ambalajul produsului ca suport de montaj pentru aevita rice deteriorare (zgarieturi, vopseaciobita, murdérie..). Inainte de
termina montajul, v recomandam sa nu strangeti prea tare suruburile si sa (asati putin joc pentru fiecare element. O data montajul terminat, asigurati-
vaca toate suruburile sunt bine stranse. Acest produs trebuie pus pe o suprafata stabild. Este nevoie de doi adulti pentru montarea acestui produs.

( 3. SFATURI DE UTILIZARE )
Acest produs este destinat utilizarii casnice si neprofesionale in exterior. Tineti produsul la distanta de foc si df{ sursele directe de caldura precum

radiatoarele externe si gratarele. Daca produsul are extensi sau prelungiri, prindeti-le inainte de fiecare transpor

(4. INTRETINERE §I MENTENANTA )

Vi recomandam s efectuati intretinerea regulata a produsului. In cazul neutilizarii prelungite, nu uitati sa acoperiti produsul. Expunerea continua la

elementele climatice poate accelera invechirea produsului. Folosirea patinelor permite protejarea umiditatii si evitarea deteriordril solului pe care este

asezat (zgarieturi, pete.... Va rugam sa va protejati salteaua sau perna de intemperii. in cazul in care produsul contine lemn, aspectul sau poate prezenta

cateva asperitati si variatii de culoare in timp. Prin urmare sunt posibile doud solutii: lasati lemnul sd imbétraneasca natural sau ungeti lemnul pentru

a-i péstra culoarea si a-i reda stralucirea (este necesara intretinerea anuala).

Curatare

Dacé folositi un produs de fntretinere, acesta poate fi aplicat cu ajutorul unui burete neabraziv cu un sapun delicat si apa calda. Urmati cu atentie

instructiunile furnizate impreuna cu acest produs si verificati-le compatibilitatea. Daca produsul cuprinde un element textil, respectati eticheta

de Intretinere. Daca husa saltelei sau fata dvs. de perna este detasabila, respectati instructiunile de spalare mentionate pe eticheta. Stergeti
produsul, in special suprafetele plane, dupa orice episod de ploaie sau ninsoare. Pentru a indeparta murdaria sau petele rezistente, un

produs de curatare pentru geamuri pe baza de alcool poate i folosit pe metal.
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Exclusiones de garantia

La garantia no cubre los problemas o incidentes que sean resultado de una utilizacion incorrecta del producto. La garantia del producto esta limitada al
valor del producto. Se excluyen sobre todo los siguientes casos:

- Los dafios causados durante la instalacion.

- Lasdecoloraciones y manchas que sean resultado de un incumplimiento de las instrucciones de mantenimiento.

- Alabrir el embalae, los rastros de ciitery de grapas, asf como las marcas causadas por un contacto directo entre La superficie del productoy el suelo.
(jasegirese de protegerlo con un carton!)

Enccaso de problema con su producto, contacte con el responsable de (a seccion jardin de su tienda. Conserve su factura o su recibo: estos documentos le
seran solicitados para el tratamiento de sus reclamaciones.

Le agradecemos su confianza y esperamos que sus expectativas se cumplan por completo al utilizar nuestro producto. Para nosotros es importante
conocer su opinion del producto con el fin de mejorarlo continuamente para responder mejor a sus necesidades. Por lo tanto, no dude en compartir su
opinion en nuestra pagina web.

(7. ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS )
Referencia (dimensiones) 56,6cmX57,2cmX86em LTcmX57cmX85em
Material (armazon) Aluminio
Material (superficie) Textilene
Acabado del mueble Revestimiento en polvo

ADEO Services - 135 rue Sadi Carnot CS 00001 - 59790 RONCHIN - Francia
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Obrigado por escolher este produto. Ao pro}et‘air ¢ fabricar os nossos produtos, esforgamo-nos por garantir uma excelente

qualidade que responda as necessidades dos utilizadores.

IMPORTANTE! PARA OBTER A MAIOR SATISFACAO DESTE PRODUTO QUANDO INSTALAR, UTILIZAR E CONSERVAR,

RECOMENDAMOS QUE LEIA ATENTAMENTE ESTE MANUAL ANTES DE UTILIZAR 0 PRODUTO. PRESTE ATENGAO AOS AVISOS DE
SEGURANCA BASICOS CONTIDOS NESTE MANUAL E CONSERVE-0 PARA REFERENCIA FUTURA.

IMPORTANTE, A CONSERVAR PARA FUTURAS CONULTAS

IHCTPYKLi, LU0 FIOTAI0TbCA [10 TaKVIX NDOTLYKTIE, i NEPEKOHaWTECA, LU0 BOHY CyMiCHi 3 BalLim BpoboM. ki
BDI6 M€ TKAHVHHWY eIEMEHT, 6y7ib 1acka, AOTDMMYUTECH IHCTPYKL 32 OTNA0M Ha 700 ETUKETL]. KLU0
40X BALLIOT0 MaTPALia WA NOAYLLIKM 3HIMHI, OTP! LUl IHCTPYKLi LOR0 MpaKHS. MTpoTpiTh
BIPG, 0CO6NVBO NAOCKI 110Be) g)xm nicns KOXHOro oLy abo criry. fjns BIANEHHA 6Dy 460 CTIAKWK TTAM Ha METaN UA
MOXHa BUKOPYCTOBYBATM 3aCI0 471 MUTTA BIKOH Ha CTVAPTOBIlA OCHOBI.

KplnneHHa
D,I'Iﬂ KpaLL[OI CTiMKoCTI I s BalLioi Ge3nekv 3aTarHiTh TBUHTU LLE pa3 ﬂpVIﬁJ'MBHO iepes fiBa TIXKHI nicna YCTaHOBKM. Samryme TBUHTM TaKOX, AK
MIHIMYM, O[JH pa3 Ha p\Kﬂﬂﬂ 0inbLLl Tpmanow excnﬂyamuu
PeMoHT
¥ pasi BifyTyLLIEHHA $ap6y NOLLKOIDKEHY YaCTUHY HEOBXiHO 04MCTUTH | nepeapByBaTh, LLOG YHUKHYT YTBOPEHHS IpXi.
36epiraHHs B 3MMOBMI nepiof,
B3UMKY PEKOMEHELYETLCA 30piraTy Lievt BUPIO B CyXoMy MicLyi, Nofani Bifl BONorW, Hanpuknag, y xo36nowi abo nig daxom.

Se o produto ja estiver montado, certifique-se de que todos os parafusos estejam firmemente fixados antes de usa-lo. Se o produto tiver de ser montado,
a0.abrir o pacote, certifique-se de que todos os elementos necessarios para a montagem do produto foram fornecidos. Se o produto estiver danificado ou
tiver defeitos, ndo o utilize e devolva-0.a loja mais proxima.

(2. MoNTAGEM )

Aconselhamos a utilizago da embalagem do produto como suporte de montagem para evitar qualquer deterioracao (arranhaes, lascas detinta, sujidao

... Antes de terminar a montagem, tambem aconselhamos que ndo aperte demais os parafusos e deixe um pouco de jogo para cada elemento. Quando
amontagem estiver terrminada, verifique se todos os parafusos estao bem apertados. Este produto deve ser comcado numa superficie estavel. Este
produto requer dois adultos para a montagem.

(3. CONSE30S DE UTILIZACION )

Este produto destina-se para uma utilizagao doméstica e nao profissional, no exterior. Mantenha o produto longe de chamas € fontes diretas de calor,
como aquecedores exteriores € barbecues. Se o produto for dobravel ou tiver extensdes, feche-as antes de cada transporte.

(5. MANUTENGAO E CONSERVAGAO )

Recomendamos a manutencdo regular do produto. Em caso de ndo utilizagdo prolongada, ndo se esqueca de cobrir o produto.
A exposicao continua a elementos climaticos pode acelerar o envelhecimento do produto. O uso de patins protege o produto da
humidade € evita danos o solo no qual ele € colocado (arranhdes, manchas). Proteja o colchdo ou a almofada das intemperies.
Se o produto contiver madeira, a aparéncia pode apresentar algumas asperidades e variagies de cor com o passar do tempo.
Duas solucdes sao entao possiveis: deixar amadeira envelhecer naturalmente ou olear amadeira para preservar a cor e restaurar o britho (& necessaria
umamanutencdo anual).

Limpeza

Seuxarum produtodellmpeza pode aplica-lo servindo-se de uma esponja na abrasiva com sabdo neutro e agua quente. Siga atentamente as instrucdes

for, t oprodutoa limpar. Seo produtotiver algum elemento téxtil, produto tiver algum

10

produtode limpezae verifig

LE|AATENTAMENTE (5. 3AXUCT HABKOJTIULLIHBOIO CEPEJOBULLIA )
byfib N1acka, He 3a6y/bTe BiSHECTH ynaKoBKy i BUPOGY 3 BYepnaHyM TepMiHOM CryXGv B LEHTD yTvniaaLli Bigxogis.
(1. INFORMAGGES IMPORTANTES ) ( 6. FAPAHTIS )

MpogykTvt NATERIAL pospo6nexi BifnoBifHo 1o HAMBLLMX CTaHIAPTIB AKOCTI 1A BUPOGIB, NPU3HAYEHUX (14 CIOKMBYOTO PUHKY. [laHa rapanTia
POy NOLLMPIOETHCA Ha NEpiof 3 POKW 3 12T NOKYNKM NPOYKTY. L|A TapaHTia MOWMPIOETBCA Ha BCi EQEKTH MaTEialnis | BATOTOBEHHS. BICYTHI
KOMIIEKTYIONI | f6TaN, @ TaKOX NOLKOMKEHHS, LU0 Ip¥t Hop! yYMoBaX PEMOHT i 3aMiHa fieTaneit He NpUBOAATb 0
TIPOJ0BXEHHS MOYATKOBOTQ raPaHTIAHOT TEPMiHY.

BUHATKM 3 rapaHTii

[laHa rapaHTia He NOLUMPIOETHCA HA MPOGNEMM Ta IHLMAEHTH, BUKAMKAHI HEMpaBUMbHAM BUKOPUCTAHHAM NPOTYKTY. [apaHTiliHe NOKPUTTA 0GMeXeHe
BapTICTHO LibOr0 NPOBYKTY. 0KPEMa BUKTIOYEH] HYKYE3a3HaYeHI BUNagKH:

+ TOLLKOEHHA Nif] 4aC YCTaHOBKY.

- BuUBINi KoMbopH a60 NNAMM, BIKNMKaH] HELOTPUMAHHAM IHCTPYKLIA 3a OTNAZOM.

- Tlify Yac Po3KpMTTA YNaKoBKY 3ANMLLAIOTBCA CAN KAHLENAPCKOTO HOXa T CKOG, @ TaKoX CIMM, LU0 BUHWKIIA B PE3yMbTaTi MPAMOTO KOHTAKTY
iosepxHi BUPOGy 3 Nignoroto. (BUKOPHCTOBYIHTE KapToH A 3axvicTy!)

Bpasi npo6nem 3 BupoGoM, Gyzlb nacka, 3BepHITbCS 110 MeHerepa CafoBoro Bifyiny BalLioro MarasuHy. 36epexiTh paxyHoK-(akTypy abo keuTakLito: Bam
3HA0ONATBCA Lii AOKYMEHTH pu oﬁpoém Gyb-AKIX TIPETEH3I.

Mut syEmo Bam 3a rI0KYIIKY i CIORIBAEMOCA, LUO BAKOPHCTAHHA HALLOTO NPORYKTY BAC LiNIKoM 3370B05HATb. Ham BaXIINBO 3HaTw Baluy MKy npo ueit
TIPOAYKT, LLIOG MPOF0BXVTYA NOKPALLIYBATY /070 | KPaLLLE BifynoBifiaTi BaLmM noTpegam. Tox, Myt Gysiemo pary GauTyt BaLu BifryK npo BUpi6 HaHaLLIOMy CaitTi.

(7. TEXHIYHA CMELIU®PIKALISA )
Evano (poamip) 56,60mX57,2cmX86cm 47cmX57cmX85cm
Matepian (kapkac) AMOMIHI
Marepian (nosepxHs) TexcTuneHy
03062 dypHiTypu TIOPOLLIKOBE NOKPUTTA
ADEO Services - 135 rue Sadi Carnot CS 00001- 59790 RONCHIN - ®patis
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(3aranbua iHpopmauis )

U A Mu ﬂngMO BaM 33 BYGip oo npofyKTY. Ipvt po3podLi | BUPOGHMLITBI HaLLIOT NPORYKLLT M FJ0KNAEMO BCiX 3yCUrb [0 TOTO,
LL{00 330€31e4MTI Hy10BY AKICTb, LLIO BIAYTOBIIAE NOTPEOAM KOPUCTYBaYIB.

BAXJIUBO! [ TOF0, L1105 OTPHMATI MAKCHMATHE 3ATIOBOIEHHS BIfL FIAHOTO MIPORYKTY P /070 YCTAHOBLY),
BUKOPHCTAHHI | OBCIIYIOBYBAHHI, MIH PEKOMEH[IYEMO BAM YBAXHO NPOYMTAT LIE KEPIBHULITBO 3 EKCYATAL]
TIEPEL] BUKOPUCTAHHAM MPOTIVKTY. BY/Ib NACKA, 3BEPHITh YBATY HA OCHOBHI MOMEPEKEHHA M1PO GESNEKY B L{bOMY
KEPIBHULITBI, | 35EPEXITb HOTO 1 MOTIAIbLLIOTO BUKOPHCTAHHS.

(1. BAX”nMBA IHOOPMALYA )

fIKLLo B1pI6 BXe 3i6pato, NePen BUKOPYCTAHHAM NEPEKOHAITECA, LU0 BCI FBUHTM HAfLIitHO 3aKpinneHi. AKLLO BUpio BuMarae 30ipkw, Byab Nacka,
IEPEKOHAVTECS, LLO BCT €NIEMeHTH, HEOBXifHI NA /0T0 YCTAHOBKY, YN HAZlaHi NP BIAKPUTTI ynaKoBkyt. KLU0 MPOTlYKT NOLUKOFPKEHMI ago Mae
[IEQEKTH, He BUKOPUCTOBY/ITE HOTO | NOBEPHITH B Hall A Maras/tH.

elemento téxtil, siga as instrucdes de cuidados indicadas norétulo.Se a capa do colchdo ou da almofada for removivel,
sigaas instrucdes de lavagem mencionadas na etiqueta. Seque o produto, especialmente as superficies planas, apds episadios
de chuvaou de neve. Para retirar a sujidao ou as manchas dificeis, um limpador de vidros a hase de alcool pode ser utli tal
Fixacoes
Para uma melhor estabilidade e seguranca, aperte de novo os parafusos uma ou duas semanas apds amontagem. Aperte de novo o
parafusos pelo menos uma vez por ano para uma manutencao duradoura.
Reparacgao
Nocasode lascas de tinta, a parte afetada deve ser limpa e pintada de novo para evitar a formacao de ferrugem.
Invernada
No inverno recomenda-se armazenar o produto num local seco, longe da humidade, por exemplo num abrigo de jardim ou debaixo de um telhado.

(5. PROTEGER 0 MEIO AMBIENTE )
Nao se esquega de levar as embalagens e produtos em fim de vida a um centro de eliminacao de residuos.

(6. GaRrANTIA D)

0s produtos NATERIAL séo fabricados de acordo com as mais altas normas de qualidade para produtos destinados aos consumidores. A garantia de venda
cobre um perfodo de 3 anos a partir da data de compra do produto. Agarantia cobre os defeitos de fabricagao e a mao de obra: pecas e elementos em falta
edanos ocorridos em circunstancias normais de utilizaco. A reparagao e a substituicao de pegas ndo levam aumaextensao do periodo de garantia inicial.

E oes de garantia
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(2. ycTaHoBKA )

iy p YIIakoBKY NPORYKTY B AKOCTI NOBEPXHI [15 /070 YCTaHOBKW, LIOG YHUKHYTY IOLLIKOEKEHb (NOfpAnvAH, nnaM ¢apu,
... TIBEF] 3aBEPLLIGHHAM YCTaHOBKM M TaKOX PEKOMEH/IYEMO He 3aTArYBaTIA TB/HTM 3AHAJITO CUTIbHO | 3aNMLLUTI TDOXK 330Dy 1A KOKHOT
. [1iCNA 33BEPLLEHHS YCTaHOBKY NEPEKOHAVTECA, LLIO BCI FBUHTYAHAfiitHO 3aTATHYTI. LI/ NPORYKT NOBUHEH BT PO3MILLIEHUY Ha CTiViKI NOBEPXHI.
[1nA 33BEPLUEHHA YCTaHOBKM LIb0r0 NPOTYKTY NOTPiGHi iBa OPOCAMX.

( 3. MOPAQM LLIOS0 BUKOPUCTAHHSA )
Lieit npofiyKT Npw3HayeHuit 19 FOMALLHBOr0 | HEKOMEPLIVIHOTO BUKOPHCTAHHA Ha BISKPUTOMY NOBITi. TpuMaitTe BMpIo NOFani Bifl BOTHIO i NPAMIUX
[IKepen Tenna, TakuX SIK 30BHILLHI 0Birpisaui i rpuni-6apGexio. AKLLO BUPIO Mae HACATIKM a00 HATICTBHI YaCTUHY, 3aKDUBAVITE X MEpes] KOKHUM
TPaHCTIOPTYBAHHAM.

( 4. gornap TA ObC/TYroByBAHHSA )

My PEKOMEHEYEMO TIPOBOGVITH PEryNApHE 06CNyT0BYBaHHA BaLLIOro MpogyKTy.

Y pasi, Ak BMpI6 He Oyde BMKOPUCTOBYBATUCA MPOTATOM TPUBANOrO MEpiofy yacy, Gymb nacka, He 3a0ydbTe Hakputv Horo. MocTifHui
BIMB MIOTOQHMX YMOB MOXE NPUCKODUTA 3HOLUEHHS BMPOGY. BUKOPUCTAHHS HAKMeWoK Ha MeGnesi HiXKW [omoMarae 3axucTuTit supio
Bify BONOTM | 3an06irac MOLUKOMKEHHIO NIOTK, Ha AKIM BiH PO3MiLLIEHWt (NOAPAMMHM, NNAMA.... Byfib nacka, 3axuCTiTb CBiit MaTpal un
MORYLLKY Bif Herogy. fKLLO BMpIG MICTUTb [IEPEBUHY TO 3 YacoM Ha HbOMY MOXYTb 3'SBUTUCA LUOPCTKOCTI, @ KOMIP MOXE 3MIHUTUCA.

Y TaKoMy BUNaKy MOXKNMBI [18a PiLLEHHS: Tiepesy sicTap! v YMHOM 360 POCOUTH [1EPEBHHY MacnoM, LLjo6 36eperT
KO | BiJHOBTY BIMCK (HEOGXITHE LLIOPIYHE OHOBNEHHS).

OuMLLIeHHA

SKLLIO BY1 BUKOPYICTOBYETE MYI0UM/1 33CI6, 7070 MOXHA HaHOCHTY HEaBPa3MBHO ryGKOI0 3 MANOM i TapAuOI0 BOFOI0. YBAXHO FOTPUMYITECH
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Agarantianao cobre problemas nem incidentes resultantes da utilizacao incorreta do produto. A cobertura da garantia & limitada ao valor do produto. Os
seguintes casos sao particularmente excluidos:

- Danos ocorridos durante a montagem.

- Cores deshotadas ou manchasr danao conformidade com as instrugdes de manutencao.

- Quando abrir a embalagem, os tragos de x-acto e de grampos assim como as marcas devido ao contato direto entre a superficie do produto & o solo.
(proteja com um papelao!)

S houver algum problema com o produto, contate com o responsavel do departamento de jardinagem da sua loja. Conserve a fatura ou o recibo: esses

erdo solicitados para qualquer T

Agradecemos a sua confianca e esperamos que fique completamente satisfeito com o nosso produto. E importante para nds para conhecer a sua opiniao
sobreeste produto, a fim de continuar a melhora-lo para melhor responder as suas idades. Portanto, nao hesite em compartilhar a sua experiéncia
com nosso produto no nossosite.
(5. caracTerisTicAs TECNICAS D)
Referéncia (dimensdes) 56,60mX57,2mX86cm | 47cmX57cmX85cm
Material (estrutura) Aluminio
Material (superficie) Textileno
Acabamento do mobiliario Revestimentoa po

ADEO Services - 135 rue Sadi Carnot CS 00001 - 59790 RONCHIN - Franca
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IT Grazie per aver acquistato questo prodotto. AL momento della concezione e della fabbricazione dei nostri prodotti, ci
impegniamo al massimo per assicurare un'eccellente qualita che corrisponda alle esigenze degli utilizzatori.
IMPORTANTE! PERCHE QUESTO PRODOTTO VI DIA COMPLETA SODDISFAZIONE ALLA SUA POSA, USO E MANUTENZIONE,
RACCOMANDIAMO DI LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE QUESTO MANUALE PRIMA DELL’USO. SI PREGA DI TENERE CONTO DELLE
AVVERTENZE RELATIVE ALLE PIU ELEMENTARI NORME DI SICUREZZA CONTENUTE IN QUESTO MANUALE E CONSERVARE IL DETTO
MANUALE PER ULTERIORE CONSULTAZIONE.

D [MPORTANTE, A CONSERVAREPER ULTERIORE CONSULTAZIONE
LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE

(1. INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI )

Se il prodotto & gia montato, verificare che tutte le viti siano solidamente fissate prima delluso. Se il prodotto deve essere montato da voi, assicuratevi
che tutti gli elementi necessari all'installazione del prodotto siano presenti al momentoin cui aprite il pacco. Se il prodotto dovesse essere danneggiato
odovesse presentare dei difetti, non usatelo e riportatelo al negozio pi vicino.

(2. INsTALLAZIONE D)

Vi consigliamo di usare il cartone d'imballaggio come base di montaggio per evitare danni al prodotto (strisce, danni alla pittura, sporcizia.... Prima
della fine del montaggio, vi consigliamo anche di non stringere (e viti troppo forte e di lasciare un po’ di gioco su ogni elemento. Una volta concluso il
montaggio, assicuratevi che tutte le viti siano state correttamente strette. Questo prodotto deve essere posato su una superficie stabile. Questo prodotto
deve essere montato da due persone adulte:

(3. consIGLIPERL'USO )

Questo prodotto & destinato ad un uso da esterno domestico e non professionale. Tenere il prodotto al riparo da fiamme o fonti dirette di calore come
iradiatori esterni ed i barbecue. Se il prodotto possiede delle estensioni o delle prolunghe, richiuderle ad ogni volta che se ne effettua il trasporto.

(4. MANUTENZIONE E RIPARAZIONI D)

Ke3KENreH MaTafjaH iri G0nCa, OHbIH XanchIpMagiarbl KYTiM Hy PbIHOf 13. MaTpac Hemece
KACTbIKTa anbIHGaNb! Thichl 6013, OHA 3aTTaHOaa KBPCETINTEH Kyy TYpaMbl HYCKAYNbIKTbI OPbIHAAHbI3. Op
KaHGbIDAIAH HEMECE KAPAaH KEiH, BHIM, acipece asblk GeTTepai CypTIHi3. Kipai HeMece KaTTbl aKTapfbl KeTipy K Z
‘(IJ.I'\H, METaNNAarb! ankoronbre Hef'\3ﬂeﬂfeH Tepese TasanarblLLTbI KONfaHyra 60]18]][3\.
BekiTKiTepi
OKakeb! TYpaKTBINbIK NeH Kayincispirivia yLLiH GypaHnanapabl OPHATKAHHAH KeWiH exi anTa iliHde KanTaaH

bypaHfjanapibl Aa KATaiTbIbI3 y3ak YakbIT G0/bl KYTiM Xacay yLLUIH KEMIHEE KbInbIHa ip peT.
KeHpey

Chlpbl YLUKaH Ke3fie, 3aKbIMAAHY/IbI anfiblH any YLuik 3apap!
KbICKbl Mep3iMae caKTay

Kbicta 6yn eHiMai Kyprakepnepae binfandbInbIKTaH, Mbicanb, 6akLua 6acnaHachIHEa HEMECe LATbIPAbIH aCTbIHP CaKTayFa keec Gepinen.

GonikTi Ta3anan, 60faH eH.

(5. KOPLUAFAH OPTAHBI KOPFAVIbIK, )
KOHﬂaHyM KapamcbI3 GonfaH KanTamanap MeH BHIM KanabIKTapbIH X00fa YMbITNaHbI3.
(6. kEMnaIK )

NATERIAL eHiMEEDi TYTbIHY HapblfbiHa apHanfaH eHiMIEpre apHanfaH ey KOFapbl cana CTaHKapTTapbiHA COIKC XacanraH. byn caty keningiri
6HIM CaTbIN aMbIHFaH CATTeH 6acTan 3 KbIngbl KaMTUbI. byn Keningik GapmbIK MaTepvaniap MeH BHAEY KEMLLINIKTEPIH KaMTUbI: GBNLLEKTED MEH
3NEMEHTTEPLIH KOKTbIFbI aHE KANbINTbI NAiKANaHy XasjaitbIHAA G0nFaH 3akbIM. benLLIEKTENAi XeHTIEY KaHE aybICTbIpy GacTankb! Keningik Mep3iMik
y3apTyFa artbin Kenmeigi.

Keninpikke Kipmengi

byn keningik eHiMaepai ApbIC NaizanaHGay HATVXECIHEE TybIHAAFAH KbIHObIKTADIbI HEMECe OKyFanapfbl KaMTbIMaiigbl. KeningikTi kamTy ocbl
GHIMHIH KyHbIMeH LueKTenesi. ATan aiTKanza, MbIHafait asflainappa:

- OpHary KeaiHgie naiigia GonatbIH 3aKbIM.

- TYCTepRiH KETYi HEMECE KYTiM HyCKaynapbIHa CaItkeC YiHEH T WTbIH faKTap.

- KanTamaHbl aLLKaH KE3e - KEHCE MblLLaFbIHbIH i3epi XaHe TOFbIHKap, COHbIMEH KaTap BHIM 6eTiHiH eeHre Tikeneit XaHacybiHak naiga bonfan
i30ep. (KopraHbIC yLLiH KaTbIpMa Kafastbl KOnKaHbIHbI3!)

Ci3iH BHIMiHi36EH KybIHEbIKTAp TybIHLaFaH Xaffiaitna AYKEHHIH OakLLianbIK GeniMiHiH MeHerKepiHe xabapnachiHbI3. LLloT-GaKTypaHbI3bl Hemece
TYGIPTEKTI CaKTaHb13: Oyn KyKaTTap Kes-KenreH LuarbIMAbl oHAey Kesitae cypanagbl.

Ciare cepiKTeCTiK YLUiH anfbicbIMbI3bI GIngipeMia XaHe ci3 Gi3fiiH BHiMiMi30eH TONbIK KaHaFaTTaHaChI3 ien CeHeMi3. biare 0yn HiMre KaTbICTbI Ci3giH
MIKipii3gi 6iny MaKbI3bI, 6ATKEHi Gire on apKbinbI Ci3fiH KAKETTINIKTEPIHi3Ri KaKcapTyra Gonagbl. CoHTbIKTaH Gi3pik BeG-CanTbIMbI3RarbI Giagik
6HIMMEH ToXipHGeHiadeH Genicyre KbIMCbIHGaHbI3.

Vi raccomandiamo di effettuare una manutenzione regolare del vostro prodotto. Se non doveste usare il prodotto per un periodo prolungato, non
dimenticate di coprirlo. Un’esposizione continua agli agenti metereologici pud accelerare Uinvecchiamento del prodotto. Luso di cuscinetti permette
di proteggere il prodotto dallumidita  evitare di rovinare il pavimento su cui si trova (strisce, macchie.... Proteggi il tuo materasso o il tuo cuscino
dalle intemperie. Se il prodotto contiene del legno, il suo aspetto potrebbe presentare delle rugosita e delle variazioni di colore con il passare del tempo.
Sono allora possibili due soluzioni: asciare invecchiare il legno naturalmente o oliarlo per preservarne il colore e ridargli a sua lucentezza (€ necessaria
unamanutenzione annua).

Pulizia
Se usate un prodotto detergente, questo deve essere applicato servendovi di una spugna non abrasiva e con sapone delicato e acqua calda. Seguire
eacqua calda. Seguire con scrupolo e struzioni fornite con questi prodotti e verificare (a loro compatibilita. Seil prodottocomprende
12

(7. TEXHUKANBbIK CNELUOUKALIUA )
AblKTama (enuiemaepi) 56,6cmX57,2cmX86em 47cmX57cmX85¢cm
Matepuan! (akray) ANOMAHWIA
Marepuan! (Geri) TexcTuneH
Xwhas expeyi YHTaKTbI KalblH
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KZ Ocb! 6HIMAi TaHaraHbIHbI3Fa PaxMET. B3 BHiMIePiMi3fi X00anay KaHe faitbIHaay 6apbIcbiHa 6i3 6apbIK KyLu-XirepiMiagi
MaVANaHYLUbINAP/bIH KAXETTINIKTEDIH KAHAFATTaHIbIPATbIH XOFAPbI CaNaHbI KAMTAMACHI3 ETEMI3.
MAHbI3[1bI! BYJ1 BHIMAI KYUTE KENTIPY, KONMAAHY XHE KbISMET KOPCETY BAPbICbIH/IA NAMTANAHY BAPbICbIHOA
MAKCHMAN1bI KAHAFATTAHY YLLIIH OCbI KOJITAHY BOWbIHLLIA HYCKAYNbIKTbI OHIMAI KONTAHAP ANJIbIH/IA MYKUAT
OKbIN LLIbIFYFA KEHEC BEPEMI3. KAYINCI3AIKKE KATBICTbI OCbI HYCKAY/IbIKTA BEPITEH HETI3MI ECKEPTYIEPTE HA3AP
AYIAPIHbI3, 0CbI HYCKAYNbIKTbI KENECI XOMbI KONAAHY YLLIH CAKTAM KOVbIHbI3.

anche un elemento tessile, adeguarsi a quanto indicato sulletichetta. Se (a fodera del materasso o del tuo cuscino@
sfoderabile, si raccomanda di seguire scrupolosamente le istruzioni per il lavaggio presenti sull'etichetta. Pulire il prodotto, I T
inparticolare le superfici piatte, dopo ogni pioggia o nevicata. Per rimuovere (a sporcizia o le macchie pid resistenti, si puo
usare sul metallo un detergente per vetri a base d'alcool.

Fissaggi
Per una maggiore stabilita e per la vostra sicurezza, ristringere le viti dopo pit 0 meno due settimane dal montaggio. Per una manutenzione efficace,
procedere al serraggio delle viti del prodotto almeno una volta Canno.
Riparazione
Incaso di sfogliamento della pittura, la parte colpita deve essere pulita e ridipinta per evitare la formazione di ruggine.
Svernamento
Ininverno, sistemare il prodotto in luogo asciutto ed al riparo dallumidita, per esempio in una capanna per gl attrezzi o sotto un tetto.

mblfbleli ( 5. PROTEGGIAMO L’AMBIENTE )
Non dimenticare di rimettere 'imballaggio ed i prodotti arrivati a fine ciclo, in una discarica.
( 1. MAHbI3[1bl AKMAPAT ) (6. GaraNzIA )

©HiM uHayb Kyvize 6onFak Xafaitta, OHbl naigiananGac GypbiH GapnbIk BypaHKanapMbIH Tbifbi3 GEKITINTEHIHE K3 KETKI3iHi3. HIMO| KuHay Kepex
GonfaH XaFAavifa, OHbl OPHATY YLLIIH KaXETTI GapMiblK SNEMEHTTEP YCbIHbINFAH NAKETTE TYTen eKEHAIriHE aLLKaHHaH KEiH K63 KETKI3IHi3. Erep oHiM
6yniHreH HeMece akaynapbl 00nFaH ar[aitya, OHbl KONTIaH6aHbI3 KAHE H KaKbIH KEPE OPHANACKAH AAYKEHTE KATa TanChIpbIHbI3.

(2. kvire kenTipy )

M KyiAre KerTipy GapbICbIHAa Gyniky/LiH (CbisaT TYCy, Gosy, TOMbIDAK...) anfiblH any YLLIIH OHbIH 63 KaNTaMachIHbI YCTIHe KONaHyFa Keec GepeMia.
Kyitre kentipypi askTamac ypbIH, 13 GypaHTanapaibl TbiM KaTaTnay/ibl aHe ap IMEMEHTTI KiLLIKEHe 60C kanfbipyFa kewec oepenia. Kyire kentipin

6onFaH COH Gapnblk OypaHRANnapablH KATTbl K; K63 KETKI3IHi3. byn eHIMAi HbIK, TYPaKTbl Kepre OpHaTy KepeK. byn eHiMHIH Kyure
KEnTipyi askTay YLLIiH exi epeceK afia Kaxer.

(3. KonpAHY YChIHBIMEAPEI )
By 6HIM Yi1[1e HaHE KOMMEPLWATbIK EMEC ALLbIK ayafa naﬁgananzm apHanFaH. byn eHIMAi aLLIbIK KbI3AbIPFbILLTAp MeH GapBexio rpubepi cexingi
KanbIHIAPAAH HEMECE TIKENeVt Kblny Ke3AepiHeH aynak yCTaHpI3. Erep BHIMHIH KOHIbIDMANapb! HEMect bl Gorica, onapap! ap

AN7bIHLA XaybIN TACTaHbI3.

(4. KYTIM XOHE TEXHUKASILIK KbISMET KOPCETY )

Bi3 GHIMIE XVl TEXHYKATIbIK KbIAMET KOPCETYTe KeHeC Gepemi. BHIMAI y3aK yakbIT KonfiaHGaran Kafjaia, OHbIH YCTIH KaybIn KOKOfbl YMbITTakbI3.
Aya-paifbl INEMEHTTEDIHiH Y30iKCi3CEP €TYI HIMHIH HaLLIAPNAYybIH TE3RETYI MYMKiH. EJeH Ta0aHapbIHa TECEHILLTEPi NaViaanaHy - BHiMi binFandaH
KOPFa/igibl XaHE OHiM OPHANACTLIPbINFAH EEHTE 3aKbIM KENTIDMENtA (Cbi3aTTap, faKTap...). MaTpac HeMece acTbIKTapabl aya aiibIHbly KENeHCi3
Kaf la/napbIHaH KopFaHbI3. Erep eHiM KypaMbIHgla aralLl G0nca, OHA YakbIT 6Te Kene OHbIH OeTiHge Kemip-6yabip naiia 60nbin, TYC 63repyi MyMKIH.
by Kaf1aiina exi LUewwim Gap: afalLTbIH TaBFv TYPAE KAPTatobIHa 0N OEPIHi3 HEMECE OHbIH TYCI MEH apKbIDaybIH CaKTay YLLIH afalLTb| MaitMeH
KaHbIKTbIPbIbI3 (b1 CalfbIH XaHapTBIN TYpY KaNeT).

Tasanay X

TasanafbiLu Oy/bIMAbl KONTGHCAHbI3, XYMCaK CabbIHMEH XaHE bICTbIK CyMeH abpasviBTi eMEC bICKbILUTbI KonaHyra Gonaibl. Mypait
6HIMAEPMEH Bipre OepinreH HyCKayNbIKTap/b! MYKVAT Kaiaranan, onap Ci3fiH eHIMMeH yneciMpj eKeHEriHe Ko3 eTKisiHia. Erep eHime

20

| prodotti NATERIAL sono concepiti secondo L norme di qualita pit esigenti per i prodotti destinati alla vendita al pubblico. La garanzia di vendita copre un
periodo di 3 anni a partire dalla data di acquisto del prodotto. La garanzia copre i difetti di fabbricazione: pezzi ed elementi mancanti, danni occasionati
daun luso normale del prodotto. Le riparazioni e le sostituzioni di pezzi di ricambio non avranno come effetto la prolungazione della durata della garanzia
iniziale.

Esclusione della garanzia

Lagaranzianon copre i problemi o gli incidenti che risultino da un uso improprio del prodotto. La garanzia del prodotto & limitata al valore del prodotto.
Siritengano esclusi i casi seguenti:

+ | danni sopravvenuti i fase d'installazione.

- Loscolorimento e le macchie risultanti dal non rispetto delle istruzioni di manutenzione.

- Atmomento dell'apertura della confezione, le tracce di taglierino e di graffe cosi come i segni causati da un contatto diretto tra la superficie del
prodottoe il pavimento. (si consigliadi proteggerlo con del cartone!)

Incaso di problema con il prodotto, contattare il responsabile el reparto giardinaggio del vostro negozio. Conservare o scontrino o la ricevuta: questi
documenti vi saranno richiesti per evasione del vostro reclamo.

Viringraziamo per la vostra fiducia e speriamo, avendo usato il prodotto, di aver completamente soddisfatto le vostre attese. Per noi € molto importante
conoscere [a vostra opinione sul prodotto, in modo da continuare a far meglio e a meglio soddisfare i vostri bisogni. Quindi non esitate a manifestare il
vostro parere sul nostrosito internet.

(7. SPECIFICHE TECNICHE )
Riferimento (dimensioni) 56,60mX57,2cmX86cm 1 47cmX57cmX85cm
Materiale (struttura) alluminio
Materiale (superficie) Textilen
Rifinitura mobile verniciaturaa polvere
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E I— 30 8UXOPIOTOD}E TIOU EMIAEEATE TO OUYKEKPIEVO TOTOV. Katd Tov oyeSLaoyid ka v Kataokeur twv mpoidviwy pag katapaoupie
Kade Suvan] mpoomadeta yia ty §aohaNn Aplote MoLGuTag Tov 0 avianokpIVETOL OTC AVAYKES Wy Ypnotdv.
THMANTIKO! MPOKEIMENOY NA AMOAAYSETE 3T0 EMAKPO TO SYTKEKPIMENO MPOION KATA TH ZYNAPMOAOTHEH, TH
XPHXIH KAITH TYNTHPHZH TOY, ZAT IYMBOYAEYOYME NA AIABAZETE MPOXEKTIKA TO [APON EFXEIPIAIO XPHIHE MPIN
XPHZIMOIOIHZETE TO MPOION. AABETE YMOWIN TIZ MPOEIAOMOIHZEIZ AZGAAEIAT XTO MAPON EFXEIPIAIO. ®YAAZTE TO
ETXEIPIAIO A MEANONTIKH ANAGOPA.

CREYVATE MHCTPYKLAM, NDANAragMbIM K TakuM NpOTyKTaM, M YGEMTECD, 4TO OHY COBMECTUMbI C BaLLUM
U3MIENHEM.| Ecn W3AENME UMEET TKAHEBbI 3MEMEHT, nomaﬂymcm cneﬂyme VHCTDYKLAAM 110 YXOY Ha ET0 ITUKETKE.
Ecnu Ha MaTpace U nopyLUKe MMeeTcA CHEMHbIi vexon, coﬁnmnawe PEKOMEHAALMK N0 CTUPKE, YKasaHHbIE Ha R U
ITUKETKE. ﬂpOTpme wanenve, 0C0BEHHO NNOCKvie M0BEPXHOCTH, MOCIE KAXK[I0r0 FA0KMA Wi CHEra. ﬂﬂﬂ YHaneHmua rpasu
WM CTOMKIX IATEH Ha METANNE MOXHO MCM0fb30BaTh CPE/CTBO /11 MbITbA OKOH Ha cnmpmaow (0CHOBE.
Kpenex
[Ins nyuLLeit CTaBnbHOCTY U 15 BaLLIEM Ge30MaCHOCTH 3aTSHITE BUHTbI ELLIE Pa3 NPUMEPHO YEPE3 [1BE HELENV NIOCTIE YCTaHOBKY. 3aTATUBAITE BUHTbI
TaKIKE, KaK MUHIMYM, OIH D3 B 0l AN 00rIee AUTENbHOV 3KCNAyaTaLuM.

PeMOHT
Bcny HINg Kpacku YaCTb + AVMO 04UCTHTb U 06pazoBaHuta
Xp B3 7
zHMANTlKO NA ¢YMXOE| rlA MEMONTlKH ANA¢0PA nAPAHOMnH 3O DEXOMEHYETCA XDHHTb 3T0 U3[EMAC B CYXOM MECTE, BTN OT BATW, HATDAMER, BX036T10KE WA MO KpbILLEH.
M AB AETE nﬁozEKTlKA ( 5. 3ALLIUTA OKPY>KAIOLLIEN CPE[bI )
TloxanyicTa, He 3a6y[Te OTHECTI YNAKOBKY Y M3IENHAA C CTEKLLIM CPOKOM CyXGbl B LSHTP YTWM3ALM OTXOSI0B.
(1. THMANTIKEZ NAHPO®OPIEZ ) (6. rapanTHs )
T Tiepimuwon iov 1o mpoidy elvau A8 ouvaipiiohoynuévo, Bepaudelte o m xpﬂorktou [l bhsqo 1 e elvat kakG oguypéves. Edy 1o mpoidv npodnodéet Mpogykol NATERIAL paspaoraqbl B COOTBETCTBMA C CAMbIMA BbICOKWMA CTAHRAPTAMM KAuecTsa [nA V3AENMW, MPEAHABHAYEHHbIX AT
auvapOMGyno and e, eBaBeie peC uoete o el Y. GuvagHoAdynan tou poidvioc, Ecy TIOTPEBUTENbCKOr PbIHKa. [1aHHas FapaHTIAS MPOKlaXyt pAcPOCTPRHAETCA Ha NIepHof 3 105 C AaTbI NOKYMKY MPORYKTA. 9Ta FapaHTVA pacpOCTPaHSETCA
T0TIOIOV EVO KATEOTpOIEV0 ) ENOTTIATIKd, Y TO XpﬂUlUOITOH]UEIE K smqusqnsm 00 KOVEVGTEO KaTAoTa. Ha BC ICQEKTbI MATEPUANOB 1 M3rOTOBNEHWA: HEIOCTaIOLLYE KOMINEKTYIOLLIME  [IETanu, a TaKkKe NOBPEXLIEHAA, BOSHAKAIOLLYE DM HOPMaNbHbIX
YCNoBMAX IKCMNyaTaLWK. PeMOHT 1 3aMeHa [IETanen He NpUBOAAT K NPO//IEHNI0 NEPBOHAYANbHOT0 fapaHTMMHOFO CpoKa..
( 2. ZYNAPMOAOTHZH ) UcknioyeHus U3 rapaHTum
[1aHHas TapaHTVA He PACTIPOCTPAHAETCA Ha NPOGnEMbl v I, BbI3BaHHb fbIM UC MIPOAYKTA. [apaHTHItHOE NOKpbITHE
30 0UVOTOUIE V0L PROYOTIOU]OETE T ¢ UUOKEU(IOIU 100 TROIOVIOG G EMQAVELD epyailac yi 1) obvapHoNdyrNan Tpog arioguy iy (ypatoouviés, knhideg OTHVYEHO CTOMMOCTSI0 ST0TO MPOCYKT. BUACTHOCTM MCKFONGHb! HItKENpUB neHHbIe onyva:
moydc, )-Now entonva v odigete unepohka TG BiBeG kava agnogte Ayo mepiuipuo kinang

0€ KaBe oroiyelo. MONG voanuJﬂsl ] auvupuomvnon, ﬁsﬁuuﬁt)eus ud o)\sc ol blﬁsg etvm KA ofuypéveg. Toipoiov auto mpémet va tonodeteftat og atadepi)
emavelo. llam 1101 T0U TIPOiGVLog

(3. svzTASEIz XPHEHE )
Tompoidv atd rpoopiZetat ya owiak, i enoyyehat g(pgan 08 EQUTENIKG Ypo. Kpatots To mpoidv uakpud %onsc TmyéG Geong Beppomiag orug
a.

- 10BPEXTIEHME BO BDEMA YCTAHOBKM.

+ BbILBETLLME LIBETA WM NATHA, BbI3BAHHbIE HECOBTIOMIEHIEM MHCTPYKLIMIA M0 YXOgy.

- TP BCKPbITMM YNAKOBKM — CAIEMbI KAHLENAPCKOrO HOXA i CKOG, A TakKe OTMETUHDI, BOSHUKLLME B PE3yMIbTaTe NPAMOr0 KOHTaKTa MOBEPXHOCTU
Y371enua ¢ NooM. (AcnonbayiTe KaproH e sauumbil)

B cnydag npoBnem ¢ u3aenuem, noxanyiicTa, 06paTuTeCh K MeHeKepy Canosoro oTiena BalLiero MaraauHa. CoxpayTe CHeT-GakTypy Wik KBUTaHLMKO:
BaM noTpe6yIoTca 3T FJOKYMEHTbI MY 00PaGoTe NiobIX NPETEH3MIA.

Beplicorpe e€wieptkol ypou A Ynataptec, AV To Tpoiou aBETeL emekuageis 1 EmunkOVaeIG, kheiote TG Tpw ano kade petcgop
MbI 6aroziapyM Bac 3a OKYMKY ¥ HaFleeMCs, 4T MCTONb30BaHHE HLLEro MPOflyKTa Bac NOMHOCTbHO YXI0BNETBOPHT. Ha BaXHO 3HaTb Baluie MHewve 06
( 4. ®PONTIAA KAI ZYNTHPHZH ) 3TOM NPOAYKTE, 4T00bI NPOSOMKMT YNYULLIATb €r0 ¥ NyLLIE COOTBETCTBOBATH BalLim noTpeGHOCTAM. MoaToMy, Mbl Gy pasibl BUAETb BalLl 0T3bIB 00
206 0UOUVOULE Ty LKLk 0UVTpnan tou Tpai6vtoc oac; & epiuwon ou 1o ipaidy ey )(pﬂULIIOTIOIElIGl Via peyho xpovikd 8idotmpa, v apehioete va 1 HERETUN H HALUEM CRIATE.
KU)\ULﬂE[E HUU\IFnu O X mmnnnu P ] VIOXUOELC (7 TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKU )
§ 0 i (0 poiov (yp 60, NekEDeg.... 11 -nrrmnmnmuouu&mpt =

o0 unouqs(ulpmsqowﬁnxe Avwnponovnmwv IFHM JEmaveld { [ ECaTéNeleC pECYpUNTOGHE T XpOvoU.
Vl'ltglp)(OUV Nowmoy, 0o mﬂuvgsg )\uustq va utbnoels to¢ihova nu)\mwaerq:ualxun va nepuoe[s 0 Eu)\o J1€ €151K0 Aol yava ouvmpnoelé 0 )(leuu ToUKawva TaBapiTHi paaMeps1 36 GomXS7, ZomxBGem ATemX5TemABsem
tou EavaBiioete yyn (erjod cuveipnon anapaimm). MaTepuan kapkaca ATOMUHMI
KEﬂaClPlUHOC ] ) —— " 1 . 5 Matepuan noBepxHoCTH TexcTunen

Qv ypnowlonotoete npowv Kal uplauou 1 edappoyr} tou pmopetva yivet je [0 QK0 0ouyGpt e amal OUGTIOUVLKGI emovspo nprmsmmauqo nyieg

o ta v AGyw D eyt v ot ougpar e oruton o, Edvrokcua oo opiparoci oo podhapidong Orpenka wedenn (lopoLLK0BOE NOKPL THE

mpeite 1§ 08nyieg muaipiatog mou avaypagoval oty ETKETa. XK]UBHLOIE TOTPOI0V, Ko e161K TG enineBe emdavete, Lietd anokade
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R U Mol Gnarogapim Bac 3a 8b160p 370ro npoyKTa. M1pvt paapadoTKe 1 MPOU3BOCTBE HALLEN NDORYKLIAV Mbl MPWTIaragM BCE YCATA
K TOMy, 4T00bI 0BecneunTh KavecTso, YioLLiee NoTPeGHOCTAM
BAXHO! NATOT0, YTOBbI M10N1Y4UTH MAKCUMAILHOE Y[I0B/IETBOPEHKE OT JAHHOTO NPO[IYKTA MPH ET0 YCTAHOBKE,
HCTIONb30BAHHM W OBCNYXUBAHWM, Mbl PEKOMEH[YEM BAM BHMMATE/IbHO MPOYUTATL 3TO PYKOBO[CTBO
M0 3KCNAYATALIMW MEPEL WMCMONMb30BAHMEM MPOAYKTA. TMOMXANYUCTA, OBPATUTE BHWMAHWE HA OCHOBHbIE
MPEAYNPEXEHNA 0 BE30NACHOCTH B 3TOM PYKOBO[ICTBE, 1 COXPAHMTE ET0 1A ]IWII:HEVI[UE[O UCMOMb30BAHMA.

BAXHO, COUPAHITE 14 JAMGHEULEFO
JCTIONb30BAH: BHUMATERHO MPOMMTAIITE

(1. BAXHAS MHOOPMALUS )

Ecnv v3envie yxe co6paHo, Neper, 1Cnonb30BaHHEM YOEMMTECD, 4TO BCE BUHTbI HAFIeXHO 3aKPENneHbI. Ecnu u3enve TpedyeT copkw, noxanyvicra,
YOELMTECH, YTOBbI BCE SNEMEHTbI, HEOGXOMAMBIE [ 10 YCTAHOBKM, GbiriM NPEROCTABAEHS! NPV OTKPbITYM YNaKOBKW. ECIU TIDORYKT NOBPEXTIEH W
IIMEET EQEKTbI, He VCTIONb3YVATE €70 1 BO3BPATUTE B GIMAKAMLLI MarasuH.

(2. ycTaHOBKA D)

Mb! PEKOMEHLIYEM WCTIONIb30BATb YNakoBKy NPOYKTA B KAYECTBE NOBEPXHOCTH 19 €10 YCTAHOBKY BO M3OEMAHWE NOBPEXTEHWI! (apanu, naTen
KPackW, FpA3H ... Mlepefl 3aBepLLIEHEM YCTAHOBKIA MbI TaKKe PEKOMEHTYEM HE 3aTATMBAT BUHTLI CIULLIKOM CUbHO M OCTABUTS HEMHOTO 3330pa A
KaxA0/ AeTany. 11ocne 3aBepLLIEHNA YCTaHOBKY YOEMMTECH, UTO BCE BUHTbI HaEHO 3aTAHYTbI. ITOT MPOKYKT FIOMAKEH ObiTb PaMeLLIE Ha YCTOMHMBOM
TI0BEPXHOCTI. 11 3aBEPLLIEHNA YCTAHOBKM 3TOT0 NPOAYKTa TPEBYIOTCA 18a BIPOCTIbIX.

(3. cOBETbI N0 MCMONB30BAHMIO )

IT0T NPOFYKT NPEHA3HAYEH [1A OMALLHEr0 W HEKOMMEPYECKOTO MCTIONb30BAHUA HA OTKPLITOM BO3LYXE. [lepXWTe 3T0 M3LeNve Baany ot OrHA 1
MPAMbIX UCTOUHVIKOB Tenna, TaKIX Kak HapyXHble 06orpesaTenvt v rpunv-Gap6exto. ECnny U3aens IMEIOTCA HACaky Nk Ha

Bpoxorwon 1 ytovorwan. ava anopaxpdvetat v akadapoteg i enijiovoug eéSec, Hmopeie va ypnatonoujoete
KaBapIoTiko TV e Baom 0 OWOMVEUA Y T PETAANKE 1éQN).
Kouunwuatu E L
lo usvuhmspn muﬂspotr]m Kayam s K} [0y auq;u)\stu mmﬁts g plﬁecnspmou 8lo sbﬁouuseq €T T ouvapLoAdynan.
Emumhéov, val ogiyyete TG BiGes TouhdyLtov ia hopa tov Ypovo yia val ENITUYETE akpoxpovia auvTpnar).
Emokwn
Es nspmuuun TI0U 10 ypubpa Eehousioet, uspn d Bo mpémeL va kadaplotodv Katva Bagoly ek véou yia va anodeuydel n Snioupyia okoupldc.
) TOUG XE G pMjveg

Kaud wua YEWEPNOBE e ouviotdnat unoﬂnKsutm 10U IOV 08 &6 éPOG pakpid ano T ypaata (1. o¢ e anodiikn Kiou 1} kitw and kanow
unéoeyo)

( 5. AZMPOZTATEWOYME TO NMEPIBAAAON MAZ )

6upndefie u npéret va Tyaivete kB ouakeuaoia Kot Tpoidy mov GLavet ato téAog TG BidpKelag QwiiG tov o KatdANAY eykatdotaan Blayelpiong
anoppypdTLy.

(6. ErryHsH )
Ta npotovw AUS Natemal slval uxsﬁluausvu uuugbwvu le @ uwr])\otspu npownu nmomw( ya rlpowvw TIou mpoopiZovtat ya m Kumvu)\wum uvnpu H
eyyinon oybeL ya yp a3 1w ané Ty nyiepoynvia.ayopag tou TpoidvLog. H eyyonan kaAGTLeL 1 06voNo T eNTTUGTIY UKV Ko KITAOKEUAG;

anouoia TnuATwY Kot UIOI)(SlU)V 't {Pjd Tiow TpoKGTTEL U KaWouIKE oUVBIiKeg ypAONG. Ot EmaKeue Kot ) aviikatdotaon iepibv Sev ouvendyetal my
enkaaon 1 apyk SpREC T eyyunanc.
E{ulpeo:lg €yyounong
H eyylnon Sev kahbreet popuaTa f aTuyjuaza rou TpoKGTTTowY ané eadahyiévn Yprion tou Tpoidveog. H kaNugn m eyydnang meplopicetat omy afa tou
ipoidvtog autoo. Ot akGhouBeg Tieprtihoeis eGaupodviat pid:
. Znu (3 mou ﬂpOKN]BI]KE Ko m quﬂpuo)\ovnun
= umwww YpwpdTwy kat AeKeﬁsg TI0U TPOEKU(av aTo un i ‘, Qo pe ug oﬁnvlsq o

"Kaud to dvoiyyia T ouokevaoiag npoosﬁre Y1 i) OO YOPTOKOMT) Kt OUPPOITLKD, KaBUG Kl vm onuasia Ayw yieang enadiic mg emavelag o
Tipoiovrog kat tov eBadouc, (opovtlare va uridpyet mpootatetikd yaptovt)*
Te epimtwon euoaviong npoﬁmuduuv |1€ T0 IpOidV 0ag, enkowwrate Jig T0v Slevduve) tov jparog Kr'mou 010 kardompd mg neployig 0ag. GuAdie 1
TpoAoy0 i anoselEy uvopu( £netdi) 1o £yypado autd a oag Jym et kard m enetepyaata onotousinote ulmuqu

WX TIEPEF] Kaxaom ﬂepeBOEKUM

(s yxon v oBCnyXMBAHME )
Mol DEKOMEHEYEM NIDOBOTS PEryAPHOE 06CHYXvBaHWe BaLLEro NpofyKTa.

3ag pLotojie yia m ayopa 00G Kl sAm(ouus Vo peivere uno)\urwg Lmvonou]uévm Qo 10 mpoidv og. H yvibjn 0ag oyeTkd e 1o mpoidv auto etvat mokd

B Cnyyae, Cnu U3aenue He 6yﬂeT MCNonb3oBaTbCA B TEYEHWUE ANIUTENbHOT0 NEpUofia BPEMEHM, nomanymcm He 3aﬁy;|me HaKPbITb €r0. Il
BO3E/ICTBYE NOTORHbIXYCTIOBHI MOXET YCKOP! ugenms. U BT 3ALLUTH Barv
Y TIPEAOTBPALLAET N10BPEXIEHVIE 110713, Ha KOTOPOM OHO PA3MELLIEHO (AANMHb, NATHA...). 3ALLMLLIAATE MATDAC WM MORYLLIKY OT HEGNATONPATHbIX
HOFOHHbIXyCﬂOBMM Ecnm M3[ENWE COOEPXUT APEBECHHY, TO CO BPEMEHEM HA HEM MOTYT NOABUTLCA LLEPOXOBATOCTH, A LIBET MOXET U3MEHUTHCA.
B3TOM CNy4ae CyLLECTBYIOT [jBa PELLIEHNS: nosaonmbnepesﬁy cocmpmbca €CTECTBEHHbIM 06Pa30M UNM NPONKUTATb APEBECHHY MACMOM, 4T0GbI
COXPaHMTb €€ LIBET Y MPHTAT Oneck (HEOBXOMVMO EXETO/IHOE 00HOBAEHME).

OumncTka

ECAM Bbl UCTIONb3YETE YACTALLIEE CPEFICTBO, €0 MOXHO HAHOCHTL HEaGpasMBHO/ ryGKOV C MATKVM MbITIOM 1 ropA4e/t BORO/L BHUMTENbHO
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OUAVK V0 EudC yia vo GUVEY(G KOl Vo 0TIG QVAYKES 00C, SUvenu, un Slotdoete va poipacteite pag pog péow tou
0T0t0moU o my emelpia uuq OYEUKE e 10 Tpoiov o,
(7. TEXNIKEZ MPOAIATPA®EZ )

Avagopa ( Blaotdoeic) 56,6cmX57,2cmX86cm LTemX57cmX85em

YAk (mhaioo) ahovyivio

YMKO (emgdveta) Textilene

Owipiopa enimhou £niyplojia o€ okovn

ADEO Services - 135 rue Sadi Carnot CS 00001 - 59790 RONCHIN - laANia
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P L Dzigkujemy za wybor tego produktu. Projektujac i wytwarzajac nasze produkty, doktadamy wszelkich stara w celu zapewnienia
doskonatej jakosci aby spetnic oczekiwania uzytkownikow. .
WAZNE! ABY PRODUKT TEN ZAPEWNIL CALKOWITA SATYSFAKCIE PODCZAS JEGO INSTALACII, UZYTKOWANIA |
KONSERWACI, ZALECAMY UWAZNE PRZECZYTANIE NINIEJSZE) INSTRUKC)I OBSLUGI. PRZED UZYCIEM PRODUKTU NALEZY
_ IWROCIC UWAGE NA PODSTAWOWE OSTRZEZENIA DOTYCZACE BEZPIECZENSTWA ZAWARTE W NINIEJSZE) INSTRUKCII |
ZACHOWAC JADO WYKORZYSTANIA W PRZYSZtOSCI.

w WAZHE ZACHOVACNSTRUKCE D0 wvxoazvsmnmwmzvszwécb
)

WACNERZECIITAC

(1. waZNE INFORMACIE

Jesli produk jest juz zmontowany nalezy sprawdzic przed uzyciem czy wszystkie Sruby s3 mocno dokrecone. Jesli produkt WYmaga montazu nalezy
p , 26 wszystkie elementy niezbedne do jego instalacl zostaty dostarczone w opakowaniu. Jesli produkt jest uszkodzony lub wadliwy, nie nalezy

gouzywa i zwracic do najblizszego sklepu.

(2. INsTALACIA )

Zalecamy uzycie opakowania produktu jako powierzchni do montazu w celu unikniecia uszkodzen (zarysowan, odpryskow lakieru, brudu..... Zalecamy

rowniez nie dokrecaC nadmiernie Srub przed zakofczeniem montazu i pozostawic troche luzu dla kazdego elementu. Po zakofczeniu montazu naleiﬁ

upewnic sie, ze wszystkie Sruby sa mocno dokrecone. Produkt ten powinien byc umieszczony na stabilnej powierzchni. Wymaga on dwdch dorostyc!
0s0b do wykonaniamontazu.

(3. INSTRUKCIE UZYTKOWANIA )
Produkt ten przeznaczony jest do uzytku domowego i nieprof_esjonalneglo na zewnatrz pomieszczen. Produkt nalezy przechom?/wac zdala od ptomieni i
{Jezposretdmch 2rodet ciepta, takich jak grzejniki zewnetrzne i grille. Jesli produkt ma rozszerzenia lub przedtuzenia, zamknac/schowat je przed kazdym
ransportem.

(4. KONSERWACIA | UTRZYMANIE )

Jesli ﬁrpdukt zawiera element tekstylny, postepowaC zgodnie z etykieta pielggnacyjna. Jesli pokowiec materaca lub
poduszkijest zdejmowalny, posteEowac zgodnie z instrukcja prania podana na etykiecie.Po opadach deszczu lub Sniegu
wytrzet produkt, szczeglnie ptaskie powierzchnie. Aby usunac brud lub plamy z powierzchni metalowej mozna uzyc P L
Srodka do czyszczenia okien na bazie alkoholu.
Mocowania
Aby zapewnic lepsza stabilnost i bezpieczenistwo, nalezy dokrecic Sruby okoto dwadch tygodni po montazu. DokrecaC Sruby
co najmnigj raz w roku w ramach dtugotrwatej konserwacji.
Naprawa
W przypadku ztuszczania sie farby nalezy oczyscic i pomalowat uszkodzony obszar, aby zapobiec powstawaniu rdzy.
Zimowanie
W zimie zaleca sie przechowywanie produktu w suchym miejscu zdata od wilgoci, na przyktad w szopie ogrodowej lub pod dachem. W zimie zaleca sig, w
miare mozliwosci, przechowywanie produktu w suchym miejscu z dala od wilgoci, na przyktad w szopie ogrodowej lub pod dachem.

(5. cHROKIMY $RODOWISKO NATURALNE )
Nie zapomnij o dostarczeniu opakowan i produktow wycofanych z eksploatacji do centrum utylizacji odpadow.
(6. cwarancIA )

Produkty NATERIAL s3 projektowane zgodnie  najwyzszymi standardami jakosci dla produktow przeznaczonych na rynek konsumencki. Gwarancja
sprzedazy obejmuje okres 3 lat od daty zakupu produktu. Gwarancja obejmuje wady fabryczne: brakujace czesci i podzespoty, uszkodzenia powstate w
normalnych warunkach uzytkowania. Naprawy i wymiana czgSci nie wydtuzaja pierwotnego okresu gwarancji.

Wykluczenia z gwarancji

Gwarancja nie obejmuje problemaw (ub zdarzed wynikajacych z niewtasciwego uzytkowania produktu. Gwarancja na produkt jest ograniczona do
wartosci produktu. Wyklucza sie w szczegdlnosci nastepujace przypadki:

- Uszkodzenia spowodowane podczas instalacji.

- Przebarwienia i plamy wynikajace z nieprzestrzegania instrukeji konserwacji.

+ Podczas otwierania opakowania moga powstacwidoczne Slady po nozu i zszywkach oraz Slady spowodowane bezposrednim kontaktem powierzchni
produktuz podtoga. (pamietac, aby zahezpieczyC go tektura).

W przypadku problemaw z produktem prosimy o kontakt z 0sobq odpowiedzialng za dziat ogrodniczy w Pafistwa sklepie. Zachowat fakture lub paragon:
dokumenty te beda wymagane do rozpatrzenia Pafistwa roszczen.

Dzigkujemy zazaufanie i mamy nadzieje, ze nasz produkt w petni spetni Panstwa oczekiwania. Wazne dla nas jest, abysmy poznali Panstwa opinig na temat
produktu tak, aby stale go udoskonalac i lepiej zaspokajac Paistwa potrzeby. Zapraszamy do podzielenia sig swoja opinia na naszej stronie internetowej.

Talecamy re%ylarna konserwacje produktu. W przypadku dtugotrwatego nieuzywania nalezy przykry¢ produkt. Ciagle narazenie na dziatanie
czynnikow Klimatycznych moze przyspieszyc proces starzenia sie produktu. Zastosowanie podkladek chroni produkt przed wilgocia i
zapobiega_uszkodzeniu podtoza, na ktorym jest on umieszczony ézadrapama, plamy). Prosze zabezpieczyc materac lub poduszke przed
mesPrzqucyml warunkami atmosferycznymi. Jesli produkt zawiera drewno, moze pojawic sig pewna  szorstkosc/chropowatosc | zmiana koloru.
Mozliwe 53 wowczas dwa rozwiazania: pozwolic na naturalny sposob starzenia sig drewna ub naoliwic drewno, aby zachowat jego kolor i przywrdcic
potysk (wymaganajest coroczna konserwacja).
Czyszczenie

Jesli uzywasz Srodka czyszczacego, mozna go zaaplikowat przy pomocy nieabrazyjnej gabki z zastosowaniem tagodnego mydlta i goracej wody.
Nalezy Scisle przestrzegac instrukcji dotaczonych do takich produktow i sprawdzic, czy s one kompatybilne z danym produktem.
16

(7. SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA )
Dane  (wymiary) 56,6cmX57,2cmX86cm 47cmX57cmX85¢m
Materiat (rama) aluminium
Materiat ( powierzchnia) Tekstylen
Wykorczenie mebli malowanie proszkowe
ADEO Services - 135 rue Sadi Carnot CS 00001- 59790 RONCHIN - Francja
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Kpecno Naterial Orion Beta, LBeT: aHTpauut
Naterial Orion Beta Kpecnocsbl, TYCi: aHTpauuT
Cpok cnyx6bl : 5neT./Kbi3MeT Mep3imi:5 Xbi.
Supplier model/Mogenb nocraslmka/?KeTKisywiHi mogeni: 751.0600.002-A

Declaration of conformity : leknapaums N2 xxx xxxxx xxxxx, sbijgaHa OO0 "JIEPYA MEPJIEH

BOCTOK” , gata Bbigaun dd.mm.yyyy
N2 xxx xxxxx xxxxx geknapaumacel OO0 "[IEPYA MEPJIEH BOCTOK" 6epinreH, 6epinreH
KyHi dd.mm.yyyy

[ns ToBapoB, TpebyoLnx 06A3aTeNbHOro NOATBEPXKAEHNA COOTBETCTBUA, KONUIO cepTudurKaTa/
AeKnapauum MOXXHO NoNyYnTb Ha cTorke nHpopmaummn marasuHa Jlepya MepneH/ CaikecTikTi
MiHAEeTTi pacTayapl Tanan eTeTiH Tayapnap YwWiH cepTndUKaTTbiH, / feKnapaunaHbIH KOLWipMeciH
JNlepya MepneH fykeHiHiH aknapat 6afaHblHaH anyfa 6onagbl

MpownssoauTenb 1 agpec NPOon3BOACTBA / HAIPYLWIHbIH aTaybl MEH MeKeHalibl:
Kexarr Lzan Mnpactpman Ko., Jlta.Ne 256 XuioaHb P, XKelxaHr JauuH SKOHOMUK
[LeBenonmeHT 30H, Xywxkoy Cutn, KeixaHr MposuHc, 313200, Kutain/Kpitain

Production date/ lata npon3sopactsa/ LbirapbiraH KyHi : dd.mm.yyyy



